Yvonne Badenhorst

[e——— — — = ———— —
From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 01 September 2022 09:58

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za;
jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2;
seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@law.co.za

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday, 5 September 2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday 5 September
2022.rtf

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before Judge Kumalo on Monday — 5 September
2022.

I include the link hereto, for ease of reference:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 363 349 229 496

Passcode: fDmd9X

Download Teams | Join on the web
Learn More | Meeting options

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

RN 700 clo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
- Phone no: 012 482 6900
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JLSTICE
REFUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use‘by thfa rgcipi_ent and _
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an lnnoya_tor in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Monday, 05 September 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1

2.

Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.

All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:

“This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 05 September 2022.

The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.




1. MORGENHOF ASS 'S M K MATLHABEGOANE 66701/19

2. MP MASITENG 'S RAF 43830/21
3. S NAUDE 'S SJNAUDE 10120/21
4. SJBOTHA VS B J DAVIES 28136/22
5. EXPARTE: M B MASHILO+1 35806/22
6. P M MOGOTLHONG VS SAPS 26785/22
7. BYN-TRADE LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE 40461/22
8. LW SIMELANE VS RAF 38192/21
9. LNGUSE VS RAF 2796/11

10. J REYNEKE VS R REYNEKE 29180/22
11. EX PARTE: R JORDAAN+1 47993/21
12. SB GUARANTEE 'S M GAGARIYA 13679/22

13, DOT ACCOUNTING VS W J GROBLER 26587/22



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20,

21.

22.

23.

24,

25,

E M BOUWER

EMPYREAL CONSTRUCTION

I STEYN

EX PARTE: M N FIVAZ

M M MOKOENA

CHANGING TIDES

T CLOETE

K'S QWABE

S ROSSOUW

U A GOUWS

B/C OF SWELLENDAM

EX PARTE: T DAVIDTST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

JSWART

AMAWAKAWAKA PROJECT

M M STEYN

G SEWAPA

TLPODI

M CLOETE

N M QWABE

JENSLIN

JJ ALLAGAPPEN+1

A O ADETOLA

26591/22

28132/22

33797/22

35804/22

59655/20

61246/21

64251/20

37083/22

28131/22

9823/22

31346/22

16679/22



26. O O JOUBERT VS O SCROOBY 19208/18



