Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@iudiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 01 September 2022 09:58

To:

Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2;

seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@law.co.za

Subject:

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday, 5 September 2022

Attachments:

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday 5 September

2022.rtf

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before Judge Kumalo on Monday - 5 September 2022.

I include the link hereto, for ease of reference:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 363 349 229 496

Passcode: fDmd9X

Download Teams | Join on the web Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Monday, 05 September 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 05 September 2022.
- The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
 was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
 office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

1.	MORGENHOF ASS	VS	M K MATLHABEGOANE	66701/19
2.	M P MASITENG	VS	RAF	43830/21
3.	S NAUDE	VS	S J NAUDE	10120/21
4.	S J BOTHA	VS	B J DAVIES	28136/22
5.	EX PARTE: M B MASHILO+1			35806/22
6.	P M MOGOTLHONG	VS	SAPS	26785/22
7.	BYN-TRADE LTD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	40461/22
8.	L W SIMELANE	VS	RAF	38192/21
9.	L NGUSE	VS	RAF	2796/11
10.	J REYNEKE	VS	R REYNEKE	29180/22
11.	EX PARTE: R JORDAAN+1			47993/21
12.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M GAGARIYA	13679/22
13.	DOT ACCOUNTING	VS	W J GROBLER	26587/22

14. E M BOUWER	VS	J SWART	26591/22
15. EMPYREAL CONSTRUCTION	VS	AMAWAKAWAKA PROJECT	28132/22
16. I STEYN	VS	M M STEYN	33797/22
17. EX PARTE: M N FIVAZ			35804/22
18. M M MOKOENA	VS	G SEWAPA	59655/20
19. CHANGING TIDES	VS	T L PODI	61246/21
20. T CLOETE	VS	M CLOETE	64251/20
21. K S QWABE	VS	N M QWABE	37083/22
22. S ROSSOUW	VS	J ENSLIN	28131/22
23. U A GOUWS	VS	J J ALLAGAPPEN+1	9823/22
24. B/C OF SWELLENDAM	VS	A O ADETOLA	31346/22
25. EX PARTE: T DAVIDTST			16679/22